BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition by Duke Energy Florida, LLC to Approve Transaction with Accelerated Decommissioning Partners, LLC for Accelerated Decommissioning Services at the CR3 Facility, Transfer of Title to Spent Fuel, and Assumption of Operations of the CR3 Facility Pursuant to the NRC License, and Request for Waiver From Future Application of Rule 25-6.04365, F.A.C. for Nuclear Decommissioning Study

DOCKET NO.: 20190140-EI

Dated: October 16, 2019

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC'S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF RESPONSES TO STAFF'S SECOND SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 8-16) AND SECOND REQUEST TO PRODUCE DOCUMENTS (NOS. 8-14)

DANIELHERNANDEZ

Florida Bar No. 176834

NICOLE ZAWORSKA

Florida Bar No. 1003564

Shutts & Bowen LLP

4301 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 300

Tampa, Florida 33607

P: 813- 229-8900

F: 813-229-8901

Email: dhernandez@shutts.com

nzaworska@shutts.com DEF-CR3@shutts.com

DIANNE M. TRIPLETT

Deputy General Counsel Duke Energy Florida, LLC 299 First Avenue North

St. Petersburg, FL 33701

T: 727-820-4692 F: 727-820-5041

Email: <u>Dianne.Triplett@duke-energy.com</u> FLRegulatoryLegal@duke-energy.com

MATTHEW R. BERNIER

Associate General Counsel Duke Energy Florida, LLC 106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

T: 850-521-1428 F: 727-820-5519

Email: Matthew.Bernier@duke-energy.com

Duke Energy Florida, LLC Docket No.: 20190140-EI CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via electronic mail this _____ day of October, 2019, to all parties of record as indicated below.

J. R. Kelly / Charles J. Rehwinkel
Office of Public Counsel
c/o The Florida Legislature
111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us

Suzanne Brownless

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. Karen A. Putnal

Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 118 North Gadsden Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 jmoyle@moylelaw.com

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us

Florida Public Service Commission